
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 300

56TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2024

INTRODUCED BY

Luis M. Terrazas and Jenifer Jones

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE DEPARTMENT

OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE SECOND PHASE OF A ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE

PROJECT ON CERTAIN PORTIONS OF UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 180.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Fifty-four million dollars

($54,000,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

department of transportation for expenditure in fiscal years

2025 through 2027 for acquisition of rights of way, planning,

design and construction and to match federal and other state

funds for the second phase of road infrastructure project

1101841 on United States highway 180 from the railroad crossing

in the town of Hurley south and southeast to the Grant county

line.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at the

end of fiscal year 2027 shall revert to the general fund.

.227131.1


