1	HOUSE BILL 300
2	56TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2024
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Luis M. Terrazas and Jenifer Jones
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE DEPARTMENT
12	OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE SECOND PHASE OF A ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE
13	PROJECT ON CERTAIN PORTIONS OF UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 180.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	SECTION 1. APPROPRIATIONFifty-four million dollars
17	(\$54,000,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the
18	department of transportation for expenditure in fiscal years
19	2025 through 2027 for acquisition of rights of way, planning,
20	design and construction and to match federal and other state
21	funds for the second phase of road infrastructure project
22	1101841 on United States highway 180 from the railroad crossing
23	in the town of Hurley south and southeast to the Grant county
24	line. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at the
25	end of fiscal year 2027 shall revert to the general fund.
	.227131.1

[<del>bracketed material</del>] = delete <u>underscored material = new</u>